City of Oak Hill Annual Paving Contract - Estimate - Otter Creek Road

Footnote	Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Estimated Price	Estimated Ext
1	203-01	Road and Drainage Excavation	CY	500	\$56.00	\$28,000.00
2		Flowable Fill	CY	0	\$40.00	\$0.00
3	303-01	Mineral Aggregate Type A Grading Base D	TON	0	\$30.00	\$0.00
3	307-01.08	Asphalt Concrete Mix (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) Grading B-M2	TON	200	\$152.00	\$30,400.00
3	407-20.05	Saw cutting Asphalt Pavement	LF	0	\$5.00	\$0.00
4	403-01	Bituminous Material for Tack Coat (TC)	TON	2	\$1.00	\$2.00
4	411-01.11	ACS Mix (PG64-22) Grading E RDWY	TON	637	\$157.50	\$100,327.50
5	415-01.02	Cold Planing Bituminous Pavement	SY	1000	\$12.00	\$12,000.00
6	611-01.20	Adjustment of Manholes and Catch Basins	EA	6	\$850.00	\$5,100.00
6	611-01.23	Adjustment of Gas and Water Valves or Meters	EA	1	\$450.00	\$450.00
7	716-05.01	Painted Pavement Marking – 4" Line	LM	0	\$1,320.00	\$0.00
7	716-13.01	Spray Thermo Pvmt MTKNG (40 mil) (4 IN Line)	LM	0	\$2,750.00	\$0.00
8	716-02.05	Plastic Pavement Marking (stop Line)	LF	12	\$28.00	\$336.00
Total of All Unit Price Bid Items						\$176,615.50

Footnotes:

full depth removal of existing pavement section, base stone and any soft or wet material under the base stone.

- 2 N/a
- 3 Item shall be used for breakout sections in areas as directed by the engineer. See detail provided in bio
- 4 All areas of paving shall receive Tack Coat per specifications and 1.5" of 411E Roadway Asphalt
- 5 Cold Planing to be performed in areas as directed by the engineer.
- 6 Contractor shall raise any flush mounted utility valves, boxes or structures for overlay and shall lower and raise for milling and overlay.
- 7 All paved streets shall receive 4" Single Solid White Line on each edge of travel way and a 4" Double Solid Yellow line along the centerline.
- 8 All stop controlled intersections shall have 24" White Stop bar thermoplastic pavement markings